				C/SO
	GEOLOGICAL SURVEY Art	tesia, NM 88210	Form approved Budget Bureau 5. LEASE DESIGNATION A NM 18489 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE	No. 42-R1424.
(Do not use this for U	RY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON m for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-" for such prop	N WELLS k to a different reservoir. osals.)	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAM	1 E
1. OIL GAS WELL X 2. NAME OF OPERATOR BILL G. ISLER	OTHER		8. FARM OR LEASE NAME Isler - Pennzo	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 3202 Allison Dr 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Rep See also space 17 below. At surface	c., Roswell, New Mexico 88201 ort location clearly and in accordance with any St 660' FWL Sec.3-7S-26E	tate requirements.•	9. WELL NO. 1 10. EMELD AND POOL, OR Undesignated 11. SEC., T., E., M., OR BI BUEVEY OR ABEA Sec. 3-7S-26E	LE. AND
14. PERMIT NO.	15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, R 3705' GL	<pre>%T, GR, etc.)</pre>	12. COUNTY OF PARISH Chaves	13. state NM
16. NOT TEST WATER SHUT-OFF FRACTURE TREAT SHOUT OR ACIDIZE	Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Na TICE OF INTENTION TO: PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPLETE ABANDON ⁶ CHANGE PLANS	SUBSEQU	Other Data REPAIRING W ALTERING CA ABANDONMEN of multiple completion	ASING

This Sundry Report is to change the Operator to <u>BILL G. ISLER</u> for the Application that was filed on December 22, 1982, for the <u>Petroleum Development Corporation</u> No.1 Isler - Pennzoil Federal well which was proposed to be drilled at the above location. The change of operator is necessary to conform to the attached Designation of Operator from Pennzoil Company.

Operations will start within the next 30 days and will conform to the previously filed NTL-6 attachments.



18. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct SIGNED	TITLEAgent	February 24, 1983
(This space for Federal or State office use) APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	TITLE	DATE Q & V
FEB 2.4 1983	e Instructions on Reverse Side	Cando ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

INT OTT	CONS. COVETESSIC)N				7
Norm 9-331 C Decomore UU			SUBMIT IN TILL (Other instructi		Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42–R1425.	
(May 1963) Artesi	2, M OOTINITE	ED STATES	;	reverse side	2)	31-005-61944
	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR			5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SEBIAL NO.		
		ICAL SURVE				NM 18489 G. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OF TEIBE NAME
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT TO	o drill, d	DEEPE	N, OR PLUG BA	ACK	
1a TYPE OF WORK	LX	DEEPEN		PLUG BACK		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL GAS			SIN ZOS	IGLE MULTIPLI NE X ZONE		S. FARM OR LEASE NAME
WELL WE 2. NAME OF OPERATOR						Isler-Pennzoil Federal
PETROLEUM DEVE	LOPMENT CORPORA	ATION V		DEOFW/St	<u></u>	J. WELL NO.
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR		1 huguorgue	a Net	RECEIVE		10. FIELD AND FOOL, OR WILDCAT
9720-B Candela 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Re	port location clearly and	in accordance wit	th any St	tate requirements.*)	02 X	Undesignated - Abo
At surface	FSL 660' FWL	Sec.3-				11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR ABEA
560 At proposed prod. zone		00000	. –	O. C. D.	wt.m	Sec.3-7S-26E
14. DISTANCE IN MILES A		EST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE	* ARTESIA, OFFI	CE	12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
29 Miles nort	heast of Roswel	1, New Mex	100			Chaves N.M.
15 DISTANCE FROM PROPO	SED*		16. NO	. OF ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO. C TO T	DF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL.
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LI (Also to nearest drig	. unit line, if any)	60'		9.63	20 8074	160 BY OR CABLE TOOLS
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPO	SED LOCATION*	Nano		oposed depth 500' Abo		otary
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THI 21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe	S LEASE, FT.	None				22. APPEON. DATE WORK WILL START.
21. ELEVATIONS (Show Whe 3705' GL	ther DF, RI, GR, Call					As soon as possible
23.	P	ROPOSED CASI	NG ANI	CEMENTING PROGRA	М	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER H	FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT
14-3/4"	11-3/4"	42.0# I	H-40	30'	Grout	ed to Surface cient to Circulate
12-1/4"	8-5/8"		J-55_	1000'		x Cement from shoe to 200'
7-7/8"	4-1/2"	9.5# .	J - 55	TD	above	
Propo	se to drill t	co about	4500	ny commercial	l zone	intermediate e. Complete
forma	tions. Set o	asing th 1 treatin	iru a ig fa	vorable zones	s.	-
						- Come Amilling
3000#	double ram H	BOP will	inst	alled and ter	sted.	before drilling
below	8-5/8" casi	ng. Test	BOP	Tamb Garry.		
See a	ttached "Supp	plemental	L Dri	lling Data"	and N	TL-6 requirements.
			APP	ROVAL SUBJECT TO	S AND	
Gas i	s not dedica	ted.	GEN	VERAL REQUIREMENT	13 AND	
			SPE	CIAL STIPULATIONS	resent pro	ductive zone and proposed new productive
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIB zone. If proposal is to preventer program, if an	E PROPOSED PROGRAM : If drill or deepen direction by.	proposal is to de ally, give pertine	ent data	on subsurface locations a	nd measur	oductive zone and proposed new productive red and true vertical depths. Give blowout
24. y	nh the			Acont		December 20, 1982
SIGNED	WI LONG		TITLE	Agent		
	erallor State office use)		1		5	
	APPRC)VED	1	APPROVAL DATE	——- [L	
PERMIT NO.					[]]	
APPROVED BY			TITLE		-	UEC 23 1982
CONDITIONS OF APPRO	VAL, FANY: FEB2		1			
	JAMES A.	GILLHAM			ن	OIL & GAS J.S. GECLOCICAL SURVEY ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO
	DISTRICTS	UPERVISOR				

.... OF NEW MEXICO

P. O. BOX 2088

Form C-lus

Revised 10-1-78 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 AL AND MINERIALS DEPARTMENT All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Well 110. Leoso Isler_Pennzoil Federal genuter Petroleum Development Corp County Hange Township Section Chaves 26 E has Letter S 7 3 M line had Lostage Location of Well: Irel from the West 660 Dedicated Acreage: line and South feet from the 660 1260 Pool Yen 160 Producing Formation Acres Undesignated - Abo found Level Elev. 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. Abo 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working SINGLE LEASE interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _____ No No If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 1 Yes No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and baliel. Name LONG JERRY/W. Position Agent Company PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORI Date December 20, 1982 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was platted from field 111111111111 NM 18489 notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and carrect to the best of my knowledge and belief. December DatesServer Thomas T. Mann 660' Registered Protessional Ench and of I and Survey or 660 lessin and the states

SUPPLEMENTAL DRILLING DATA

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION No.1 Isler-Pennzoil Federal SW\2SW\2 Sec.3-7S-26E Chaves County, N.M.

NM 18489

The following items supplement Form 9-331C in accordance with instructions contained in NTL-6.

- 1. SURFACE FORMATION: Seven Rivers of Permian System
- 2. ESTIMATED TOPS OF GEOLOGIC MARKERS:

San Andres	-	650 '
Glorieta	-	1750'
Abo		3800 '

3. ESTIMATED DEPTHS TO WATER, OIL OR GAS FORMATION:

Water	-	100'
Oil	_	650'

- Gas 3800'
- 4. PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM:

11-3/4" C 8-5/8" C	asing -	Grouted to surface. 1000' of 24.0#, J-55, Surface casing
4-1/2" C	asing -	4500' of 9.5#, J-55, Production casing Cemented from shoe to 200' above top of Abo. Cement across 8-5/8" shoe.

- 5. <u>PRESSURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT</u>: BOP stack will consist of at least a double ram blowout preventer rated to 3000# WP. BOP will be installed and casing tested to 1200 psi. prior to drilling cement out of 8-5/8" shoe. The pressure control system will include choke, kill and fill lines.
- 6. <u>CIRCULATING MEDIUM</u>: 0'-1000' Drill with fresh water mud with appropriate additives to control viscosity. 1000'-TD Drill with salt water mud, conditioned for control of viscosity and water loss.

T.5 S. ١. ¢. 1) о Ě <u>, 0</u>, X. R.23 E. R.24 E. 4 n R.25 6 R.26 R.27 E 7 R.26 E . R.25 E. R.24 E ÷-, ÷. 1 P Q..... G â ÷. The second second 17 ----à Å 1 فنبخو T.6 S. -{ . •/ -Ø T.7 S. ١. *,9 S ſ .7 Z j j ۍ. د <u>r</u> COUNTY ROAD 11 امتو 0, ĉ 1.1 B <u>Å</u> ٦. i 15 Θ 7 J. 厱 ١ . نىلىنى ئىلىنى 0 in the ð J المتقادي T.8 S. ļ ř. NATE Ë/ ROSWELL 16 Mi. REA 2. 200 25 5 n HAY 70 4 1,9 S. EXHIBIT A ROAD MAP 2

1

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION No.l Isler-Pennzoil Federal SW4SW4 Sec.3-7S-26E Chaves County, N.M. PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION No.1 Isler-Pennzoil Federal SW4SW4 Sec.3-7S-26E Chaves County, N.M.



RIG LAYOUT

- 1. Substructure
- 2. Catwalk
- 3. Pipe Rack
- 4. Doghouse
- 5. Mud Pits
- 6. Mud Pumps

- 7. Water Tank
- 8. Light Plant
- 9. Reserve Pit 10. Trash Pit
- 11. Trailer House
- 12. Production Facilities



